

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6522 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014**

Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani and Another. ...Applicants.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Paras Navinchand Fofalia and Others. ...Appellants.

Versus

Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani and Others. ...Respondents.

**Ms Nilima V Sanglikar, for the Applicants.
None for the Respondents.**

**CORAM: Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
DATED: April 16, 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The matter was listed yesterday and was taken up today at the request of the learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant. Though the Advocate for the Respondents intimated by the Counsel for the Appellants, none appears for the Respondents.
2. Stand over to tomorrow, **17th April 2025.**
3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants to give written intimation of tomorrow's hearing to the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J)