

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.04.19
11:26:01 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6522 OF 2025.

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014.

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.

...Applicants.

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia Since Dec. Thr. Paras
N. Fofalia And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.

...Respondents.

Ms. Nilima Sanglikar for the Applicant.

Mr. J.S.Kini a/w Mr. Aum Kini i/b. Ms. Sapna Krishnappa for Appellants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 17 , 2025.

P. C. :

1. Part heard.
2. Stand over to **21st April 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]