

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6522 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL 878 OF 2014

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia Since Dec. Thr...RESPONDENT
Paras N. Fofalia And Ors.

Adv N V Sanglikar for applicant

Adv J S Kini a/w Adv Aum Kini a/w Adv Suresh Dubey for
appellant

Adv Pradeep M Patil for Respondent BMC

FOR FINAL HEARING

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)