

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6522 OF 2025

In

First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia Since Dec. Thr...RESPONDENT

Paras N. Fofalia And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2307 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17500 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Smt. Snehaprabha Navinchand FofaliaPETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Fatehchand Naraindas Vazirani And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17504 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Snehaprabha Navinchandra FofaliyaPETITIONER
V/S

Shri Fatehchand Naraindas Vazirani And Ors.....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17502 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Smt. Snehaprabha Navinchandra FofaliaPETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Fatehchand Naraindas Vazirani And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 111 OF 2019
In
First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Mr. Fatehchand Naraindas Vazirani And Anr.APPLICANT
V/S

Shri. Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia And Ors....RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2669 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Navinchand Mulchand Fofalia Dec. Thr. Lrs. 1a...PETITIONER
Paras Navinchand Fofalia And Ors.

V/S

Mr. Fatechand Naraidnas Vazirani And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11986 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 878 OF 2014

Fatechand Naraindas Vazirani And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Navinchand M. Fofalia (since Deceased) And....RESPONDENT
Ors.

None for Appellant

Ms. Nilima Saglikar for R- 1 & 2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **3rd February, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 10/02/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)